

Pre-Bid Questions

Last Updated:	2/1/2019
Project:	STP 2019(497), etc.
Control:	0049-14-012, etc.
Highway:	FM 46
Let Date:	February 2019
From:	The Falls County Line, etc.
To:	SH 14, etc.
County:	Robertson
District:	Bryan
Addenda:	None issued

Question 1:

Is the district planning for the final surface of the following items to be hot mix?

- 1) 530-6005 DRIVEWAYS (ACP), SY
- 2) 530-6008 TURNOUTS (ACP), SY

Response 1:

- 1) Yes, the final surface for item 530-6005 DRIVEWAYS (ACP) will be 2" of SP-D SAC-A PG64-22.
- 2) No, for item 530-6008 TURNOUTS (ACP) the final surface will be seal coat.

Question 2:

Could SAC B asphalt be used for the driveways?

Response 2:

SP-D SAC-A PG64-22 will be required for Item 530-6005 DRIVEWAYS (ACP).

Question 3:

If the contractor works one day using a mobile operation with 2 TMAs, will TxDOT pay for 2 days on bid item 6185-6005?

Response 3:

One day will be measured for each TMA/TA set up and operational on the worksite (see SP 6185-001). For each mobile operation with a shadow and trail vehicle as required in general note 3 of TCP(3-1)-13 and TCP(3-3)-14, 2 TMA days will be paid under Item 6185-6005 TMA (MOBILE OPERATION).